

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/27/10 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 8

PROJECT NO. 212-472

COUNTY: Meade

Erosion Repair on Hwy 212

CONTRACT TIME: October 1, 2010

PCN NO. 11jn

Engineer's Estimate \$49,232.40

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Corr Consgruction Hermosa SD		Steve Lehrkamp Custer SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
002	Remove Sediment	CuYd	5.00		0.00	60.00	300.00	11.88	59.40
003	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	900.00	900.00
004	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
005	Traffic Control	Unit	320.00		0.00	4.50	1,440.00	3.50	1,120.00
006	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
007	Class A Riprap	Ton	675.00		0.00	36.00	24,300.00	68.60	46,305.00
008	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
009	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	90.00		0.00	8.00	720.00	7.00	630.00
010	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	617.00		0.00	3.00	1,851.00	2.50	1,542.50
011									
					0.00	43,454.20	57,500.10		

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		JH Hilt Engineering Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
002	Remove Sediment	CuYd	5.00	20.00	100.00	90.00	450.00	100.00	500.00
003	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
004	Flagging	Hour	20.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
005	Traffic Control	Unit	320.00	2.25	720.00	4.00	1,280.00	5.00	1,600.00
006	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	600.00	600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
007	Class A Riprap	Ton	675.00	63.50	42,862.50	63.00	42,525.00	60.00	40,500.00
008	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
009	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	90.00	5.00	450.00	8.25	742.50	10.00	900.00
010	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	617.00	1.50	925.50	3.00	1,851.00	5.00	3,085.00
011									
					57,601.20	64,591.70	97,528.20		